Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release and Termination of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame Nos.: 2875/0135; 3003/0275; 3011/0773; 3011/0356 and 3012/0040 (See Document for Details)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Indenture Trustee		107/30/2007 1	Banking Corporation, as Indenture Trustee: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VITA SPECIAL PURPOSE CORPORATION
Street Address:	300 Delaware Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 900
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2513277	VITOSS
Registration Number:	2646320	CORTOSS
Serial Number:	76132498	RHAKOSS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4057

Email: wfg@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: Willem F. Gadiano

Address Line 1: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.

Address Line 2: 901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor
Address Line 4: 4rlington, VIRGINIA 22203

TRADEMARK

900083033 REEL: 003589 FRAME: 0267

00[']068 H

I	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WFG-4379-24
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Willem F. Gadiano
Signature:	/wfgadiano/
Date:	07/30/2007
Total Attachments: 9 source=4379-24release#page1.tif source=4379-24release#page2.tif source=4379-24release#page3.tif source=4379-24release#page4.tif source=4379-24release#page5.tif source=4379-24release#page6.tif source=4379-24release#page7.tif source=4379-24release#page8.tif source=4379-24release#page9.tif	

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made effective as of July 30, 2007 by Paul Royalty Fund, L.P. ("PRF"), a Delaware limited partnership (formerly known as Paul Capital Royalty Acquisition Fund, L.P.), Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, a New York banking corporation, not in its individual capacity but solely as Indenture Trustee ("DBTC"), Royalty Securitization Trust I, a statutory trust organized under the laws of Delaware ("RST") and, together with DBTC, "Secured Parties" and each individually a "Secured Party") for the benefit of Vita Special Purpose Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Released Party"), its successors and assigns.

WHEREAS, PRF, and the Released Party are parties to that certain Security Agreement dated as of October 16, 2001 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, PRF has assigned its interest under the Security Agreement to RST, which in turn pledged its interest to DBTC;

WHEREAS, Pursuant to the Security Agreement, each of the Secured Parties holds a security interest in and to certain intellectual properties owned or licensed by the Released Party, including, without limitation, the intellectual properties listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively referred to herein as "Intellectual Property Collateral"), arising out of the Security Agreement and related documents; and

WHEREAS, each of the Secured Parties wishes to release its security interest in and to said Intellectual Property Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and of other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree, as follows:

1. As of the date of this Release, each Secured Party does hereby terminate and release any lien, claim, encumbrance or interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, which at least includes certain utility patents and trademarks listed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office records at the following Reel/Frame Nos.:

Reel	Frame	Date Recorded	Conveying Party	Receiving Party	Doc Date	Туре
014754	0452	6/18/2004	VSPC	PRF	10/16/2001	Patent
014757	0714	6/18/2004	VSPC	(PCRAF) PRF (PCRAF)	10/16/2001	Patent
015398	0167	11/22/2004	VSPC	PRF (PCRAF)	10/16/2001	Patent
015402	0518	11/22/2004	VSPC	PRF (PCRAF)	10/16/2001	Patent
2875	0135	6/18/2004	VSPC	PRF (PCRAF)	10/16/2001	Trademark
3003	0275	12/30/2004	VSPC	PRF (PCRAF)	10/16/2001	Trademark
015596	0177	1/10/2005	PRF	RFC	11/19/2004	Patent
015580	0887	1/10/2005	PRF	RFC	11/19/2004	Patent
015603	0752	1/19/2005	RFC	RSTI	11/19/2004	Patent
015577	0341	1/11/2005	RFC	RSTI	11/19/2004	Patent
015603	0896	1/12/2005	RSTI	DBTC	11/19/2004	Patent
015584	0474	1/12/2005	RSTI	DBTC	11/19/2004	Patent
3011	0773	1/10/2005	PRF	RFC	11/19/2005	Trademark
3011	0356	1/11/2005	RFC	RSTI	11/19/2004	Trademark
3012	0040	1/12/2005	RSTI	DBTC	11/19/2004	Trademark

- 2. Nothing in this Release shall adversely affect, in any manner whatsoever, the security interests held by RST and DBTC in and to other intellectual properties that are not owned or licensed by the Released Party or not specifically included on Schedule A, which security interests remain in full force and effect.
- 3. Each Secured Party undertakes and agrees to do all acts and things and/or execute any further documents as the Released Party may reasonably request to carry into effect or to give legal effect to the provisions of this Release.
- 4. This Release may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which together shall constitute a single agreement.
- 5. This Release may not be changed except in a writing signed by the party against whose interest such change shall operate. This Release shall be governed by and construed under the laws of the State of New York applicable to contracts made and to be performed entirely within such State, without regard to principles of conflicts of law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

SECURED PARTIES:

ROY	ALTY SECURITIZATION TRUST I
Ву:	Deutsche Bank Trust Company Delaware, not individual capacity, but solely as Owner Truste By: Name: Michelle Slwik Title: Associate By: Name: Rdward A. Reznick Title: Title:
DEU	TSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERIC
Inde	nture Trustee
By:	
- ↓	Name:
	Title:
PAU	L ROYALTY FUND, L.P.
By:	Paul Capital Management, LLC,
J ·	its General Partner
Ву:	Paul Capital Advisors, L.L.C.,
Dy:	its Manager
	By:
	Name: Lionel Leventhal
	Title: Manager

[Signature Page To Release and Termination of Security Interest]

as

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

SECURED PARTIES:	ROYALTY SECURITIZATION TRUST I
	By: Deutsche Bank Trust Company Delawere, not in its individual capacity, but solely as Owner Trustee
	Ву:
	Name: Title:
	By:
	Title:
	DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, 83
	Indenture Trustee
	By: luna Johns
	Name: Jenna Pantings
	Title: Director
	By: Win the Highes
	Name: EILEEN M. HUGHES
	VICE PRESIDENT
	PAUL ROYALTY FUND, L.P.
	By: Paul Capital Management, LLC, its General Partner
	By: Paul Capital Advisors, L.L.C., its Manager
	Ву:
	Name: Lionel Leventhal
	Title: Manager

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

SECURED PARTIES:	ROYALTY SECURITIZATION TRUST I		
	By: Deutsche Bank Trust Company Delaware, not in its individual capacity, but solely as Owner Trustee		
	Ву:		
	Name:		
	Title:		
	Ву:		
	Name:		
	Title;		
	By:		
	By: Name: Title:		
	Name:		
	Name: Title:		

[Signature Page To Release and Termination of Security Interest]

Lionel Leventhal

Manager

Name:

Title:

RELEASED PARTY:	VITA SPECIAL PURPOSE CORP.
	By:
	Name: ANTONY KOBUSH

[Signature Page To Release and Termination of Security Interest]

SCHEDULE A

United States Patents

Patent No.	Appl No.	Title
5914356	09/077,709	Bioactive Load Bearing Bone Bonding Compositions
5681872	08/568,812	Bioactive Load Bearing Bone Graft Compositions
6736799	09/939,505	Delivery Device For Biological Composites And Method Of Preparation Thereof
6521246	09/999,506	Inorganic Shaped Bodies And Methods For Their Production And Use
6383519	09/253,556	Inorganic Shaped Bodies And Methods For Their Production And Use
5939039	08/784,439	Methods For Production Of Calcium Phosphate
6325987	09/295,506	Novel Minerals And Methods For Their Production And Use
6800245	09/723,445	Sterile Polymerizable Systems And Kits And Methods For Their Manufacture And Use
6458162	09/373,796	Composite shaped bodies and methods for their production and use
7045125	10/035,797	Biologically Active Composites And Methods For Their Production And Use
6987136	10/127,947	Bioactive Spinal Implant Material And Method Of Manufacture Thereof
7238203	10/256,566	Bioactive Spinal Implants And Method Of Manufacture Thereof
7052517	10/818,419	Delivery Device For Biological Composites And Method Of Preparation Thereof

SCHEDULE A

Foreign Patents/Applications

Country	Patent No. (or Publication No.)
CA	2239698
CA	2278176
CA	2359488
EP	1150659
EP	874601
EP	980338
AU	980338
BE	980338
SE	980338
ES	980338
FI	980338
<u>IE</u>	980338
IT	980338
NL	980338
SE	980338

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademarks

Mark	Reg. No.	Appl No.
RHAKOSS		76/132498
VITOSS	2513277	75/816534
CORTOSS	2646320	75/827120

Foreign Trademarks

Mark	Reg. No.	Country
VIT-OSS	931972	СТМ
VITOSS	1308584	CTM
CORTOSS	1600022	CTM

RECORDED: 07/30/2007